

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

**Transport Legislation Amendment Bill 2011**

**First Print**

**Proposed amendments**

---

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], line 13. Omit “**Customer**”. Insert instead “**Transport user**”.
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 14 and 15. Omit “customer” wherever occurring. Insert instead “transport user”.
- No. 3 Page 4, Schedule 1 [2], lines 4–6. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:  
(g) **Ecological sustainability**  
To promote the delivery of transport services consistent with the principles of Ecologically Sustainable Development.
- No. 4 Page 4, Schedule 1 [2], line 9. Omit “customers”. Insert instead “transport users”.
- No. 5 Page 5, Schedule 1 [4]. Insert after line 25:  
*transport user* means any person or entity that uses the transport system, including (but not limited to) a public transport user, motorist, cyclist, pedestrian and producer such as a farmer or manufacturer.